redemption, resulting in the Class A ordinary shares subject to possible redemption being equal to their redemption value. As a result, management has
noted a reclassification adjustment related to temporary equity and permanent equity. This resulted in an adjustment to the initial carrying value of the
Class A ordinary shares subject to possible redemption with the offset recorded to additional paid-in capital (to the extent available), accumulated deficit
and Class A ordinary shares.

In connection with the change in presentation for the Class A ordinary shares subject to redemption, the Company also restated its income (loss) per
ordinary share calculation to allocate net income (loss) pro rata to Class A and Class B ordinary shares. This presentation contemplates a Business
Combination as the most likely outcome, in which case, both classes of ordinary share pro rata in the income (loss) of the Company.

There has been no change in the Company’s total assets, liabilities or operating results.

The impact of the restatement on the Company’s financial statements is reflected in the following tables:

As Previously

Reported   Adjustment   As Restated
Condensed Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2021 (unaudited)
Class A ordinary shares subject to possible redemption   $279,064,100   $ 30,386,620   $309,450,720
Class A ordinary shares   $ 304   $ (304)   $ —
Additional paid-in capital   $ 6,407,837   $ (6,407,837)   $ —
Accumulated deficit   $ (1,408,996)   $ (23,978,479)   $ (25,387,475)
Total Shareholders’ Equity (Deficit)   $ 5,000,008   $ (30,386,620)   $ (25,386,612)
Number of shares subject to redemption   27,906,410   3,038,662   30,945,072
Condensed Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2021 (unaudited)
Class A ordinary shares subject to possible redemption   $278,414,660   $ 31,036,030   $309,450,720
Class A ordinary shares   $ 311   $ (311)   $ —
Additional paid-in capital   $ 7,057,359   $ (7,057,359)   $ —
Accumulated deficit   $ (2,058,442)   $ (23,978,390)   $ (26,036,832)
Total Shareholders’ Equity (Deficit)   $ 5,000,002   $ (31,036,030)   $ (26,036,058)
Number of shares subject to redemption   27,841,466   3,103,606   30,945,072
Condensed Statement of Operations for the three months ended

March 31, 2021 (unaudited)
Weighted average shares outstanding, Class A ordinary shares   30,945,072   (21,661,550)   9,283,522
Basic and diluted loss income per share, Class A ordinary shares   $ —   $ (0.08)   $ (0.08)
Weighted average shares outstanding, Class B ordinary shares   7,570,880   —   7,570,880
Basic and diluted net loss per share, Class B ordinary shares   $ (0.19)   $ 0.11   $ (0.08)
Condensed Statement of Operations for the three months ended

June 30, 2021 (unaudited)
Weighted average shares outstanding, Class A ordinary shares   30,945,072   —   30,945,072
Basic and diluted net loss per share, Class A ordinary shares   $ —   $ (0.02)   $ (0.02)
Weighted average shares outstanding, Class B ordinary shares   7,736,268   —   7,736,268